
‘THE LION, THE WITCH, AND THE WARDROBE’ 

CAST REHEARSAL SCHEDULE 
DAY DATE TIME WHAT WHO 
Tues 17-Sep 5.30 - 6.30 Block Scene 1 & 4 Lucy, Edmund, Susan, Peter, Mrs Macready 
Thurs 19-Sep 5:00 - 6:30 Block Scene 2 Lucy, Tumnus, Edmund, White Witch, Maugrim, Dwarf, Peter, Susan, 

Mr Beaver, Mrs Beaver, Father Christmas, Wolf, Beaver Children  
Tues 24-Sep 5.30 - 6.30 Block Scene 3 Lucy, Tumnus, Edmund, White Witch, Aslan (voice and puppet),  

Maugrim, Peter, Susan, Mr Beaver, Mrs Beaver, Wolf 
Tues 01-Oct 5.30 - 6.30 Recap Act 1 Blocking With Principles Lucy, Tumnus, Edmund, White Witch, Maugrim, Peter, Susan, Mr 

Beaver, Mrs Beaver, Father Christmas, Wolf, Professor, Mrs 
Macready 

Thurs 03-Oct 5:00 - 6:30 Recap Act 2 Blocking With Principles Lucy, Tumnus, Edmund, White Witch, Aslan (voice and puppet),  
Maugrim, Dwarf, Peter, Susan, Mr Beaver, Mrs Beaver, Wolf, Beaver 
Children, Leopard 1&2, Giant Rumblebuffin 

Tues 08-Oct 5.30 - 6.30 Recap Act 2 Blocking With Principles Lucy, Tumnus, Edmund, White Witch, Aslan (voice and puppet),  
Maugrim, Dwarf, Peter, Susan, Mr Beaver, Mrs Beaver, Wolf, Beaver 
Children, Leopard 1&2, Giant Rumblebuffin 

Thurs 10-Oct 5:00 - 6:30 Recap Act 1 Blocking With Principles Lucy, Tumnus, Edmund, White Witch, Maugrim, Dwarf, Peter, Susan, 
Mr Beaver, Mrs Beaver, Father Christmas, Wolf, Beaver Children, 
Professor, Mrs Macready 

Tues 15-Oct 5.30 - 6.30 Full run Lucy, Tumnus, Edmund, White Witch, Aslan (Voice and puppet),  
Maugrim, Peter, Susan, Mr Beaver, Mrs Beaver, Father Christmas, 
Wolf 

Thurs 17-Oct 5:00 - 6:30 Full run Lucy, Tumnus, Edmund, White Witch, Aslan (Voice and puppet),  
Maugrim, Dwarf, Peter, Susan, Mr Beaver, Mrs Beaver, Professor, Mrs 
Macready, Father Christmas, Wolf, Beaver Children, Leopard 1&2, 
Giant Rumblebuffin 

Tues 22-Oct 5.30 - 6.30 Juniors movement scenes act 1 Drama 1, Drama 2, Lucy, Tumnus, Edmund, White Witch, Maugrim, 
Dwarf, Peter, Susan, Mr Beaver, Mrs Beaver, Father Christmas, Wolf, 
Beaver Children & Juniors 



Tues 22-Oct 7.00 - 8.30 Seniors movement scenes act 1 Drama 3, Drama 4, Performance Class, Lucy, Tumnus, Edmund, 
White Witch, Maugrim, Dwarf, Peter, Susan, Mr Beaver, Mrs Beaver, 
Father Christmas, Wolf, Beaver Children & Seniors 

Tues 29-Oct 5.30 - 6.30 Juniors movement scenes act 2 Drama 1, Drama 2, Lucy, Tumnus, Edmund, White Witch, Aslan 
(voice and puppet),  Maugrim, Dwarf, Peter, Susan, Mr Beaver, Mrs 
Beaver, Wolf, Beaver Children, Leopard 1&2, Giant Rumblebuffin 

Tues 29-Oct 7.00 - 8.30 Seniors movement scenes act 2 Drama 3, Drama 4, Performance Class, Lucy, Tumnus, Edmund, 
White Witch, Aslan (voice and puppet),  Maugrim, Dwarf, Peter, 
Susan, Mr Beaver, Mrs Beaver, Wolf, Beaver Children, Leopard 1&2, 
Giant Rumblebuffin & Seniors 

Thurs 31-Oct 5:00 - 7:30 Full run off script Lucy, Tumnus, Edmund, White Witch, Aslan (Voice and puppet),  
Maugrim, Dwarf, Peter, Susan, Professor, Mrs Macready, Mr Beaver, 
Mrs Beaver, Father Christmas, Wolf, Beaver Children, Leopard 1&2, 
Giant Rumblebuffin 

Tues 05-Nov 5.30 - 7.30 Run Act 1 Full Cast 
Thurs 07-Nov 5.30 -7.30 Run Act 2 Full Cast 
Tues 12-Nov 5.30 - 7.30 Run Act 1 Full Cast 
Thurs 14-Nov 5.30-7.30 Run Act 2 Full Cast 
Tues 19-Nov 5.30 - 8.30 Full Run Full Cast 
Thurs 21-Nov 5.30 - 8.30 Full Run Full Cast 
Tues 26-Nov 5.30 - 8.30 Tech Rehearsal Full Cast 
Tues 03-Dec 5.30 - 8.30 Dress Rehearsal Full Cast 
Weds 04-Dec 6.30 - 9.30 SHOW Full Cast 
Thurs 05-Dec 6.30 - 9.30 SHOW Full Cast 

 


